

SB127_L.005

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture & Natural Resources.

SB24-127 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, strike lines 6 through 12 and substitute:
 - 2 **"SECTION 2.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, **add** part 11 to
 - 3 article 8 of title 25 as follows:
 - 4 **PART 11**
 - 5 **STREAM AND WETLANDS PROTECTION ACT**
 - 6 **25-8-1101. Short title.** THE SHORT TITLE OF THIS PART 11 IS THE
 - 7 "STREAM AND WETLANDS PROTECTION ACT".
 - 8 **25-8-1102. Definitions.** AS USED IN THIS PART 11, UNLESS THE".
 - 9 Page 5, line 18, strike "36-21-104." and substitute "25-8-1104."
 - 10 Page 5, strike lines 24 and 25 and substitute:
 - 11 "(5) "DEPARTMENT" MEANS THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
 - 12 AND ENVIRONMENT."
 - 13 Page 6, strike line 19 and substitute "PART 11;".
 - 14 Page 8, line 9, strike "36-21-107." and substitute "25-8-1107."
 - 15 Page 9, line 15, strike "36-21-106 (2)(b)." and substitute "25-8-1106
 - 16 (2)(b).".
 - 17 Page 9, strike lines 23 and 24 and substitute "25-8-1105 (1) AND
 - 18 ADMINISTERED BY THE DIVISION PURSUANT TO SECTION 25-8-1107."
 - 19 Page 10, line 24, strike "**36-21-103.**" and substitute "**25-8-1103.**".
 - 20 Page 11, line 8, strike "36-21-106 (2)," and substitute "25-8-1106 (2),".
 - 21 Page 12, line 18, strike "**36-21-104.**" and substitute "**25-8-1104.**".
 - 22 Page 12, line 21, after "DEPARTMENT" insert "OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND
 - 23 ENVIRONMENT".
 - 24 Page 15, line 11, strike "**36-21-105.**" and substitute "**25-8-1105.**".
 - 25 Page 15, line 17, strike "36-21-106;" and substitute "25-8-1106;".

- 1 Page 15, line 19, strike "36-21-106," and substitute "25-8-1106,".
- 2 Page 16, line 7, strike "36-21-109 (4)." and substitute "25-8-1109 (4).".
- 3 Page 16, line 26, strike "**36-21-106.**" and substitute "**25-8-1106.**".
- 4 Page 19, strike line 20 and substitute "THIS ARTICLE 8;".
- 5 Page 23, strike line 18 and substitute "SHALL NOT".
- 6 Page 23, line 26, strike "**36-21-107.**" and substitute "**25-8-1107.**".
- 7 Page 24, line 12, strike "36-21-105 (2)." and substitute "25-8-1105 (2).".
- 8 Page 24, strike line 20 and substitute "25-8-1106;".
- 9 Page 25, line 5, strike "**36-21-108.**" and substitute "**25-8-1108.**".
- 10 Page 26, line 13, strike "**36-21-109.**" and substitute "**25-8-1109.**".
- 11 Page 26, line 19, strike "36-21-108," and substitute "25-8-1108,".
- 12 Page 27, strike lines 4 through 11.
- 13 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 14 Page 27, line 20, strike "36-21-104;" and substitute "25-8-1104;".
- 15 Page 28, line 2, strike "36-21-107" and substitute "25-8-1107".
- 16 Page 28, strike lines 6 through 23.
- 17 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.
- 18 Page 28, after line 23 insert:
 - 19 **"SECTION 6.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, 25-8-103, **amend**
 - 20 **(4)** as follows:
 - 21 **25-8-103. Definitions.** As used in this article 8, unless the context
 - 22 otherwise requires:
 - 23 (4) "Division" means, EXCEPT AS USED IN PART 11 OF THIS
 - 24 ARTICLE 8, the division of administration of the department of public
 - 25 health and environment."

- 1 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.
- 2 Strike "ARTICLE 21" and substitute "PART 11" on **Page 10**, line 24; **Page**
- 3 **11**, lines 5, 11, 15, 22, and 27; **Page 12**, lines 6 and 15; **Page 15**, line 26;
- 4 **Page 16**, lines 2 and 23; **Page 19**, lines 2, 12, and 15; **Page 24**, lines 17
- 5 and 18; **Page 25**, lines 2, 6 two times, 7, 9, 25, 26, and 26 and 27;

** *** ** *** **